503926800 07/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3973453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AARON CALL	05/01/2014
STEPHEN CAMERON	05/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCS MANUFACTURING, LLC	
Street Address:	15210 COUNTY ROAD 10-3	
City:	LYONS	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43533	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15216745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)874-1130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 419-874-1100

Email: golupski@fraser-ip.com

Correspondent Name: FRASER CLEMENS MARTIN & MILLER LLC

Address Line 1: 28366 KENSINGTON LANE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3

Address Line 4: PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57772-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB M. WARD	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob M. Ward/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=57772_Assignment_RECORDED_07-22-16#page1.tif source=57772_Assignment_RECORDED_07-22-16#page2.tif

PATENT 503926800 REEL: 039218 FRAME: 0360

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us and in hands paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Aaron Call of 15210 County Road 10-3, Lyons, Ohio 43533; and Stephen Cameron of 9900 Watkins Road, Marysville, Ohio 43040, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto MCS MANUFACTURING, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having offices at 15210 County Road 10-3, Lyons, Ohio 43533, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and/or improvements, titled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A TOP MOUNT, described in a utility application filed with the USPTO on May 2, 2014 and assigned Serial No. 14/21/8, 191, together with any continuation, continuation-in-part disclosing improvements, additions, and/or modifications, or divisional applications, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention and/or improvements, additions, and/or modifications to the said MCS MANUFACTURING, LLC, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seal on the dates

shown below.

5-1-14

Date

5 1-14

Date

Aaron Call

Stephen Cameron